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LOCAL-OPTION POLL—continued.

WELLINGTON. WELLINGTON SUBURBS.

11

Polling-places. l> Reduc-
tion.

No
License.

Drill-shed, No. 1
Drill-shed, No. 2
Drill-shed, No. 3
Drill-shed, No. 4
Bethune and Co's Mart..
Bethune and Co's Mart, No. "6 ..
Fire Brigade Station (Central

Terrace)
Levien and Shallcrass's Mart,No. 8
Levien and Shallcrass's Mart, No. 9
MissionHall, Herbert Street, No. 10
MissionHall, Herbert Street, No. 11
Sailor's Rest, Customhouse Quay,

No. 12
Sailor's Rest, Customhouse Quay,

No. 13
Sydney Street, No. 14 ..
Sydney Street, No. 15 ..
Sydney Street, No. 16 ..
Sydney Street, No. 17 ..
Tinakori Road
Shortt's Auction Mart, No. 19 ..
Shortt's Auction Mart, No. 20 . .
Cuba Street, No. 21
Cuba Street, No. 22 ..
Cuba Street, No. 23
Molesworth Street
Skating Rink, No. 1
Skating Rink, No. 2
Skating Rink, No. 3 ..
Skating Rink, No. 4 ..
Alexandra Hall, No. 5 ..
Alexandra Hall, No. 6 ..
Willis Street, No. 7
Willis Street, No. 8
Ghuznee Street, No. 9 ..
Ghuznee Street, No. 10
Taranaki Street, No. 11
Taranaki Street, No. 12
Taranaki Street, No, 13
Taranaki Street, No. 14
Aro Street, No. 15
Aro Street, No. 16
Manners Street, No. 17..
Manners Street, No. 18..
Clyde Quay, No. 1
Clyde Quay, No. 2
Clyde Quay, No. 3
Clyde Quay, No. 4
Tory Street
Hataitai
Congregational Schoolroom, No. 7
Congregational Schoolroom, No. 8
Kent Terrace, No. 9
Kent Terrace, No. 10 ..
Kent Terrace, No. 11..
St. Mark's School, No. 12
St. Mark's School, No. 13
St. Mark's School, No. 14
Roseneath
Adelaide Road, No. 16 ..
Adelaide Road, No. 17..

96
94
47
49

136
138
55

184
170
42
55
65

1

264
353
237
220
234
163
114
27
a6
39

268
214
224
164
172
121
113
105
T19
128
131
162
120

19
27

137
118
103
111
184
215
170
99

231
43

107
01

194
147
156
111
105
64
72

195
193

93
53
42
51

132
117

203

115
124
44
46
36

1

175
198
178
156
229
126
127
45
28
32

305
193
162
126
126
143
98

164
234
150
137
157
98
39
37

125
116
75
82

261
300
245
169
217
101
200
213
309
264
207
158
133
62

146
222
216

107
60
51
63

141
134
244

136
158
50
53
60

1

231
261
249
209
296
141
145
48
35
38

352
210
185
165
153
168
107
183
246
183
157
172
110
39
39

135
132
99

102
319
368
314
206
296
119
239
245
359
321
240
193
150
76

173
253
255

Total 7,847 8,341 9,974
Number of valid votes reci>rded, 18,511

WELLINGTON SOUTH.
Newtown
St. Thomas' Hall
Constable Street
Berhampore
Wallace Street
Mount Cook
Wordsworth Street
Brooklyn
Vogeltown

382
455
200

18
268
385
213
299
21,

653
605
431

31
424
457
310
509

46

763
699
482

35
481
557
375
606

56

Total.. 2,241 J
orded, f

I
J3,466 4,054

Number of valid votes rec( 3,381

Polling-places.

I*
Reduc-

tion.
No

License,

Mansfield Street, No. 1 ..
Mansfield Street, No. 2 ..
Kilbirnie School
Kilbirnie, No. 1
Kilbirnie Hall, No. 2 ..
Miramar
Worser Bay
Seatoun
Maranui
Island Bay
Palm Grove
South Road
Makara
South Karori
Karori Hall
Karori School
Karori North
Kelburne Extension (Tunnel)
Northland
Tinakori Road
Goldie's Brae
Wadestown
Kaiwarra
Ngahauranga
Ngaio (Crofton)
Khandallah
Johnsonville ..
Newlands
Ohariu
Tawa Flat
Reuben Avenue Extension (Brook-

lyn)
Absent voters
Seamen's rights

138
110
119
133
169
90
45
45
43

182
100
110
31
11

56
43
61
94
51

120
13

107
152
106
28
69

135
21
21
28

7

229
169
157
195
169
89
65
52
29

309
I 210

307
22
11

68
83
98

153
63

128
29

152
146
37
78

109
221

21
15
35
27

274
196
187
236
227
126
92
75
43

339
230
348

32
11

83
115
113
188
83

159
32

203
184
44
96

135
291

31
40
49
35

9
1

31
1

37

Total 2,448 3,508 4,334

Number of valid votes rec jrded, fl(,879.

NELSON.

Odd Fellows' Hall
Provincial Hall
Wood Sunday School
Brook Street
Collingwood Street
Hampden Street
The Port
Clifton Terrace
Hillside
Happy Valley
Whangamoa
Carluke
Flat Creek
Pelorus Valley
Canvastown
Deep Creek
Stoke
Richmond
Ranzau
Appleby
Hope .. • • ••Aniseed Valley
Wangarae (Croixelles)
Wairangi
Waikawa Bay
French Pass
Admiralty Bay
Waitai (D'Urville Island)
Stephen Island .. ■ • •Wakatahuri
Bulwer
Elaine Bay
Brightlands
Manaroa
Crail Bay
Homewood
North-west Bay
Nydia Bay

535
416
100
149
239
126
220

20
23
48
11

66
18
3

61
24

120
143
54
40
58
12
8
9
9

17
7

12
4

18
10
9
6

11
8

11
12
30

591
523
109
127
242
230
171
47
30
27
3

39
16

31
5

122
179
55

5
31

1
5
3
2

11

616
532
117
144

259
249
178
49
33
22
14

44
18
6

43
9

125
206

58
6

28
1

8
4
9

12

3 3
1

1
2
1

6

2
2
2
7
7
6
4

18

5
2
8
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